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	SYSTEM TRANSPORTATION RATES

	Rates Effective August 1, 2021

	RATES IN ¢/MMBTU

	 
	
	

Maximum
	
	

Max. Incl.
	 

	RATE SCHEDULE
	Rates
	
	Surcharges
	 

	FTS -1
	
	
	
	
	 

	Reservation
	63.32¢
	
	63.32¢
	 

	Usage
	
	
	
	
	 

	Western Division to Market Area
Market Area to Market Area
Western Division to Western Division
	
	2.07¢
2.07¢
2.07¢
	
	4.61¢
2.18¢
2.95¢
	

	FTS-3
	
	
	
	
	

	Reservation
Usage
	
	100.75¢
	
	100.75¢
	

	Western Division to Market Area
Market Area to Market Area
Western Division to Western Division
	
	0.05¢
0.05¢
0.05¢
	
	2.59¢
0.16¢
0.93¢
	

	FTS-3 – Jacksonville Lateral
	
	
	
	
	

	Reservation
Usage
	
	103.60¢
	
	103.60¢
	

	Western Division to Market Area
Market Area to Market Area
Western Division to Western Division
	
	0.17¢
0.17¢
0.17¢
	
	2.71¢
0.28¢
1.05¢
	

	SFTS
	
	128.71¢
	
	131.25¢
	 

	NNTS
	
	5.46¢
	
	5.46¢
	 

	ITS-1
	
	83.10¢
	
	85.64¢
	 

	PNR
	
	83.10¢
	
	83.10¢
	 

	 
	
	
	
	
	 

	SURCHARGES
	
	
	
	 

	ACA
	
	
	
	0.11¢
	 

	Unit Fuel Charge
	
	
	2.43¢
	 

	FUEL
	Minimum
	Maximum

	
Forwardhaul Western Division to Market Area

	
2.34%
	
2.34%

	Forwardhaul paths within the Market Area:  0.25% per compressor station up to the maximum of the System Fuel percent and a minimum of 0.25%
	0.25%
	2.34%

	
	
	

	Backhaul paths within the Market Area:  
	0.25%
	0.25%

	
	
	

	Backhaul paths from the Market Area to the Western Division:  the LAUF percent
	0.00%
	0.00%




For transportation within the Western Division, see fuel under rate schedule FTS-WD or ITS-WD
